

WILLIAMS MULLEN

WILLIAMSMULLEN.COM

Williams Mullen Partner Alyssa Carducci Dangler to Serve as CREW Network President-Elect for 2022

10.01.2021

Williams Mullen is pleased to announce that Alyssa Carducci Dangler, a partner in our Norfolk, Virginia office, has been elected to serve as president-elect in 2022 for CREW (Commercial Real Estate Women) Network. The 2022 CREW Network board leadership was introduced on Sept. 30, 2021 at the 2021 CREW Network Convention in Las Vegas.

Ms. Dangler was previously chosen to serve on the CREW Network Board of Directors for 2021-2022. She has been a member of CREW Coastal Virginia for more than 12 years where she has served as president (2018) and as a member of its board of directors (2014-2019).

CREW Network is the premier business network dedicated to transforming the commercial real estate industry by advancing women globally. Ms. Dangler will be the first representative from Virginia to lead the organization, which has 12,000 members worldwide, when she serves as president in 2023.

?Alyssa?s leadership skills, business acumen and overall professionalism are an inspiration to women everywhere, and especially to the women of Williams Mullen,? says Andrea Harlow, partner in the firm?s Financial Services and Real Estate Section and chair of the firm?s Women?s Initiative. ?We could not be more proud of the hard work, commitment and leadership that Alyssa has demonstrated throughout her career at the firm, as well as her service to CREW. Alyssa?s election to lead CREW Network as its president-elect for 2022-2023 is evidence of, and a testament to, all of the qualities that make her an incredible role model for us all. She is a class act and will bring tremendous value to CREW Network. Congratulations, Alyssa!?

?Alyssa is a true partner and a valued friend here at Williams Mullen? and especially within our Finance and Real Estate Department,? says Matt Cheek, partner and chair of the firm?s Banking & Financial Services Industry Service Group. ?She?s exceedingly talented, deeply respected, highly motivated and a lot of fun to be around. Beyond that, her commitment to community leadership is exemplary, not only with CREW, which has driven so much of her passion, but also throughout the Hampton Roads and greater Virginia regions. She?s a citizen lawyer in the fullest sense, and we?re honored to call her our

partner. Plus, we?re equally honored by the CREW Network?s election of Alyssa to this officer position!?

A partner in the firm?s real estate and finance practice and chair of the tax credit practice, Ms. Dangler represents clients nationwide on a variety of acquisition, disposition, financing and leasing matters, particularly in the multifamily, hotel, retail, industrial, mixed-use and office sectors. She provides strategic, skilled counsel in the development and financing of affordable housing, including low-income housing tax credits. Her practice also includes navigating clients through the unique challenges of solar and wind technologies. Ms. Dangler is a member of the board of trustees of the REACH Foundation and of the CIVIC Leadership Institute.

Related People

Alyssa Carducci Dangler ? 757.629.0631 ? adangler@williamsmullen.com

Related Services

- Real Estate
- Affordable Housing & Tax Credits
- Leasing
- Banking & Finance
- Project Finance
- Community Banks
- Energy
- Solar & Energy Storage
- Real Estate Acquisitions and Sales
- Renewable Energy
- Real Estate Development
- Hospitality
- Investment Real Estate
- Offshore Wind Energy